

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D)/27/2024
IN [WP(C)/1216/2024]

MOHAMMAD IMRAN JAN ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Saleem Gull, Advocate

Vs.

MR AIJAZ UL HAQ AND ANR ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Dendroo, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.06.2024

Notice.

Notice accepted by Mr. N. A. Dendroo, learned counsel for the respondents who seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing statement of facts/compliance report.

List on 22.07.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI) **(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**
JUDGE **CHIEF JUSTICE**

SRINAGAR
07.06.2024
Aadil