

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 27/2024 in
[WP(C) 1216/2024]

MOHAMMAD IMRAN JAN

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A Wani, Advocate

V/s

MR AIJAZ UL HAQ AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N. A Dendru, Advocate

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
22.07.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted
four weeks time to file compliance report.

List along with the main case on 30th August 2024.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.07.2024
“S. Nuzhat”