

Serial No. 16
Regular Cause list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (D) No. 27/2024 in
WP (C) No. 1216/2024

Mohammad Imran Jan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, Adv.

VERSUS

Mr. Aijaz ul Haq and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Dendru, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.12.2024

1. Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file response, failing which both the respondents shall remain present before the court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 17th February, 2025.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.12.2024
Sakeena