

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode from Jammu]

**CCP (D) No. 27/2024 in
WP (C) No. 1216/2024**

Mohammad Imran Jan

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr M. A. Wani, Advocate.

V/s

Mr Aijaz ul Haq Rehman & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr N. A. Dendru, Advocate for R-1; and
Mr Ilyas Nazir Laway, Government Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

Hon'ble Mr Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge

(ORDER)

17.02.2025

01. Statement of Facts on behalf of the Respondent No.1 is filed, copy of the same shall be provided to Mr M. A. Wani, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, during the course of the day.

02. Mr Ilyas Nazir Laway, the learned Government Advocate, appears for Respondent No.2. Statement of Facts/ Compliance Report on behalf of Respondent No.2 has not been filed despite availing last opportunity.

03. One opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 to file the Statement of Facts. The Respondent No.2 shall also appear in person on the next date of hearing.

04. List again on 14th of March, 2025.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

February 17th, 2025

"TAHIR"