

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 27/2024 in[WP(C) 1216/2024]

MOHAMMAD IMRAN JAN ... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate

Vs.

MR AIJAZ UL HAQ AND ANR ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA
Mr. N. A. Dendru, Advocate

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
14.03.2025

The order dated 17.02.2025, by which the respondent No. 02 – Tehsildar Chari Sharif was directed to appear in person, pursuant to which the Tehsildar is present before this Court today. However, on account of time being sought by learned counsel for the petitioner, further presence of respondent No. 2 is dispensed with unless so specifically ordered by this Court on any other date.

List on 17.03.2025 on top of the list.

(PUNEET GUPTA) (ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
14.03.2025
“Mir Arif”