

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (D) No. 27/2024 c/w
WP (C) No. 1216/2024

Mohammad Imran Jan ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, Adv.

Vs.

Mr. Aijaz ul Haq & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Dandru, Adv. for 1
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA for 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2025

List this petition for consideration on 4th June 2025.

In the meanwhile, Mr. N. A. Dandru, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 shall produce the loan documents of the petitioner as well as brother of the borrower-Tajamul Islam.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
05.05.2025
Altaf