

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) No. 27/2024
In WP(C) No. 1216/2024
C/w WP(C) No. 1216/2024

Mohammad Imran Jan ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: None

Vs.

Mr. Aijaz-ul-Haq and Anr. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. N. A. Dendru, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.10.2025

Mr. N. A. Dendru, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks last and final opportunity to file status report in terms of order dated 04.06.2025.

List on 10.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
08.10.2025
Manzoor