

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(D) 27/2024 in
[WP(C) 1216/2024] c/w
WP(C) 1216/2024

MOHAMMAD IMRAN JAN

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. M. A Wani, Advocate

Vs.

MR AIJAZ UL HAQ AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N. A Dendru, Advocate

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge.

ORDER

03.12.2025

01. Adjourned, at the request of learned proxy counsel for the
petitioner.

02. List on 11th February 2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

03.12.2025

"S.NUZHAT"