

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(D) 27/2024
c/w WP(C) 1216/2024**

Mohammad Imran Jan. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate.

Vs.

Mr. Aijaz Ul Haq & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Dendru, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

ORDER

11.02.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some more time to file the status report in terms of order dated 8th October, 2025.
- 02.** In the interest of justice, time as prayed for is granted.
- 03.** The learned counsel for the respondents may also place on record, the relevant record.
- 04.** List on 10th April, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

11.02.2026

"HAMID"