

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 27/2024 c/w i)WP(C) 1216/2024

MOHAMMAD IMRAN JAN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Wani, Advocate with
Mr. Z.A. Wani, Advocate

Vs.

MR AIJAZ UL HAQ AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA
Mr. N.A. Dendru, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

20.04.2026

CM No. 2116/2026

1. The respondent Bank has filed the instant application for placing on record the status report.
2. The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed and the status report appended therewith is taken on record.
3. CM disposed of.

CCP(C) No. 27/2024 c/w WP(C) No. 1216/2024

1. From the perusal of the status report, it transpires that the issue was considered in a meeting conducted on 03.05.2025 under the orders of the Deputy Commissioner, Budgam, in which the following decision was taken:
 - i. The Bank authorities of both branches, Chrarisharief and Malpora, in coordination with revenue officials, shall conduct a re-verification of the properties under Survey No. 461 belonging to Mohammad Imran and Tajamul Islam, both sons of Abdul Gani Jan.
 - ii. The re-verification shall be carried out in light of the directions issued by this Court.

iii. The re-verification team shall submit its report within one week from the date of issuance of the minutes of the meeting.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Bank submits that the re-verification process has been undertaken, but the report from the revenue agency is still awaited.
3. With a view to adjudicate the matter effectively, the perusal of the report of re-verification carried out by the revenue team along with the officials of the Bank would be necessary.
4. Let the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Budgam, ensure the submission of that report by or before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 02.06.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

20.04.2026

"ARIF"

