

10
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 27/2024
In WP(C) No. 1216/2024

MOHAMMAD IMRAN JAN

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Saleem, Adv. vice
Mr. M A Wani, Adv.

V/s

MR AIJAZ UL HAQ AND ANR.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illyas Laway, GA
Mr. N A Dendru, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge

ORDER

02.06.2026

Learned counsel for respondent No. 4/Tehsildar Charar-i-Sharief submits that the authorities of the Bank are not extending their cooperation in getting the re-verification carried out in accordance with the previous orders passed by this court as a result of which, the report could not be produced before this Court.

In view of the submission made by Mr. Illyas Laway, learned counsel for respondent No. 4, it is directed that the relevant authorities of the respondent bank shall extend full cooperation and coordination to the revenue authorities in getting the re-verification conducted. The report in this regard shall be furnished by the Deputy Commissioner, Budgam on next date of hearing.

List on 28.07.2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

02.06.2026

Aasif